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Annual Exports by Province

A release from the Province of British Columbia’s central statistical agency

‘Selected Value-added Wood Products’ category includes prefabricated houses, doors, windows, furniture, moulding, siding,
etc. It does not include panel products, shakes, shingles or any pulp and paper products.

Revisions:

Statistics contained in this report may be revised in future releases.

Statistics Canada revises trade data for the previous three data years with release of the December data. The revision number
is indicated in the footer of the tables (e.g., Rev 1 is the first annual revision, etc., and Preliminary indicates it is the first
release of data to December for that year). In addition to annual revisions, Statistics Canada revises the data for the previous

data year every quarter (indicated in the footer by Rev Q1, etc) as well as with the release of the January and February data.

The data contained in these tables are adapted from Statistics Canada, International Trade Statistics custom extract, March

2015. This does not constitute an endorsement by Statistics Canada of this product.
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WOOD PRODUCTS
Lumber (softwood)
Cedar Shakes and Shingles
Plywood and Veneer (softwood)
Other Panel Products
Selected Value Added Wood Products
Logs
Other

PULP AND PAPER PRODUCTS
Pulp
Newsprint
Paper, Paperboard - exc. Newsprint
Other

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD OTHER THAN FISH

Fruit and Nuts
Vegetables
Vegetable Oils

Bread, Pastry, Prepared Cereals, Pasta, etc.

Meat and Prepared Meat Products
Other

FISH PRODUCTS
Whole Fish;Fresh, Ch'd, Froz. exc Salmon
Whole Salmon; Fresh, Chilled, Frozen
Salmon; Fillets, Canned, Smoked, etc.
Other

METALLIC MINERAL PRODUCTS
Copper Ores and Concentrates
Molybdenum Ores and Concentrates
Zinc Ores and Concentrates
Unwrought Aluminum
Unwrought Zinc
Unwrought Lead
Other

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

ENERGY PRODUCTS
Natural Gas
Coal
Electricity
Other

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
Motor Vehicles and Parts
Electrical/Electronic/Communications

Scientific/Photographic/Measuring Equip., etc.

Aircraft and Parts
Other

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES OF PLASTIC
CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES

TEXTILES

ALL OTHER COMMODITIES

GRAND TOTAL

BC Stats

2014 EXPORTS TO ALL COUNTRIES
— SELECTED COMMODITIES —

BC

8,131
5,753
173
274
405
423
784
320

4,265
3,121
324
689
131

2,277
311
260
277
185
131

1,112

964
138
406

43
377

4,295
2,683
221
50
292
683
196
171

1,059

7,802
2,553
3,660

389
1,200

4,087
410
857
569
310

1,941

380
964
111

62

1,112

35,509

Alta

1,003
590

305
79

30

1,745
1,522
119
14

89

9,390

151
340
41
2,007
6,850
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749
1,007

92,303
12,483
444

3
79,373

5,485
294
543
474

55

4,119

4,227
4,394
3

14

1,128

121,449

Sask Man
225 232
50 8

0 0

0 0
171 60
2 163

0 0

2 1
215 254
213 0
0 0

0 172

2 82
13,914 5,522
0 0
2,736 172
1,300 412
2 27

12 880
9,864 4,031
5 56

4 9

0 0

0 0

1 46

7 971

0 122

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 72

0 0

7 777
416 421
13,668 1,414
0 0

57 0

3 329
13,609 1,086
765 2,942
73 888
115 191
25 90

1 497
552 1,277
27 324
5,790 685
6 15

2 19

88 507
35,129 13,363

($,000,000)
ont Que NB
2,099 3,119 563
375 1,072 400
0 51 9
1 8 0
402 590 40
1,203 1,099 68
25 5 2
93 293 43
2,667 6,017 1,054
486 1,138 511
370 1,637 0
642 2,191 442
1,170 1,051 102
11,455 6,611 416
26 129 8
1,042 240 47
178 157 1
2,591 259 10
1,169 1,949 3
6,449 3,876 347
109 264 1,078
32 10 4
0 1 111
0 3 39
77 250 924
4,636 11,541 185
19 120 0
11 0 0
0 0 0
363 5,711 0
24 418 0
115 188 184
4,105 5,104 1
11,936 5,365 154
3,658 4,259 8,648
0 0 178
22 0 0
774 1,271 178
2,763 2,988 8,291
90,926 24,848 203
63,783 3,180 24
6,410 3,150 24
2,830 1,250 35
2,640 9,571 4
15,262 7,697 116
6,570 2,361 48
13,644 3,940 301
283 425 0
1,244 473 5
28,154 5,171 300
177,281 74,393 12,956

(Rev2 '12, Revl '13, Preliminary '14)

Released March 2015

NS PEI Nfld Canada
137 0 7 15,517
92 0 5 8,346
0 0 0 234

0 0 0 283
14 0 0 1,988
8 0 2 3,047

0 0 0 816
23 0 0 804
532 6 110 16,865
221 0 0 7,211
60 0 110 2,620
232 0 0 4,383
19 6 0 2,652
272 318 17 50,193
123 14 0 614
14 65 0 4,727
0 3 0 2,668
21 0 0 3,136
4 0 0 6,155
110 235 16 32,893
1,243 258 874 4,854
111 2 100 411
0 0 0 519

5 2 0 93
1,127 254 773 3,831
4 0 2071 24,619

0 0 362 3,412

0 0 0 232

0 0 26 75

0 0 0 6,366

0 0 0 1,198

2 0 0 686

2 0 1,683 12,649
168 5 14 20,549
715 6 9,799 142,172
583 0 0 15,798
0 0 0 4,182

0 0 0 2,946
131 6 9,799 119,247
439 222 56 129,979
46 4 3 68,707
101 41 8 11,442
73 5 4 5,357
60 1 11 13,151
158 171 30 31,323
192 4 0 14,134
97 83 2 29,901
13 4 860
90 0 1,910
1,368 161 61 40,040
5269 1,065 13,016 491,594

Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



EXPORTS BY PROVINCE AS PER CENT OF TOTAL CANADIAN EXPORTS, 2014
— SELECTED COMMODITIES —

BC Alta Sask Man Ont Que NB NS PEI Nfld

WOOD PRODUCTS 52.4% 6.5% 1.5% 15% 135%  20.1% 3.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Lumber (softwood) 68.9% 7.1% 0.6% 0.1% 4.5% 12.8% 4.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.1%
Cedar Shakes and Shingles 74.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%  21.9% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Plywood and Veneer (softwood) 96.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other Panel Products 20.4% 15.4% 8.6% 3.0% 20.2%  29.7% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Selected Value Added Wood Products 13.9% 2.6% 0.1% 5.4% 39.5% 36.1% 2.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
Logs 96.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.6% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 39.8% 3.7% 0.3% 0.1% 11.5%  36.5% 5.3% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%

PULP AND PAPER PRODUCTS 253%  10.3% 1.3% 15% 158%  357% 6.3% 3.2% 0.0% 0.6%
Pulp 43.3%  21.1% 2.9% 0.0% 6.7%  15.8% 7.1% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Newsprint 12.4% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.1%  62.5% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 4.2%
Paper, Paperboard - exc. Newsprint 15.7% 0.3% 0.0% 3.9% 14.6% 50.0% 10.1% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 4.9% 3.4% 0.1% 3.1% 44.1%  39.6% 3.8% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0%

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD OTHER THAN FISH 4.5% 18.7%  27.7% 11.0%  22.8% 13.2% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 0.0%
Fruit and Nuts 50.7% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 43%  21.1% 1.2%  20.1% 2.3% 0.0%
Vegetables 5.5% 32%  57.9% 3.6%  22.0% 5.1% 1.0% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0%
Vegetable Oils 10.4% 12.7%  48.7% 15.4% 6.7% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Bread, Pastry, Prepared Cereals, Pasta, etc. 5.9% 1.3% 0.1% 0.9% 82.6% 8.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Meat and Prepared Meat Products 2.1% 32.6% 0.2% 14.3% 19.0% 31.7% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 34% 20.8% 30.0% 12.3% 19.6% 11.8% 1.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0%

FISH PRODUCTS 19.9% 0.0% 0.1% 1.1% 2.2% 54%  222%  25.6% 53%  18.0%
Whole Fish;Fresh, Ch'd, Froz. exc Salmon 33.6% 0.0% 1.0% 2.2% 7.7% 2.3% 0.9%  27.0% 0.4%  24.4%
Whole Salmon; Fresh, Chilled, Frozen 78.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2%  21.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Salmon; Fillets, Canned, Smoked, etc. 46.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 42.1% 5.3% 2.5% 0.0%
Other 9.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 2.0% 6.5% 24.1%  29.4% 6.6%  20.2%

METALLIC MINERAL PRODUCTS 17.4% 3.0% 0.0% 3.9% 18.8%  46.9% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 8.4%
Copper Ores and Concentrates 78.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.6%
Molybdenum Ores and Concentrates 95.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zinc Ores and Concentrates 65.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 34.2%
Unwrought Aluminum 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 57%  89.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unwrought Zinc 57.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 2.0%  34.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unwrought Lead 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.8% 27.5%  26.8% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 1.3% 5.9% 0.1% 6.1%  32.4%  40.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  13.3%

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 5.2% 4.9% 2.0% 21% 58.1%  26.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.1%

ENERGY PRODUCTS 55%  64.9% 9.6% 1.0% 2.5% 3.0% 6.1% 0.5% 0.0% 6.9%
Natural Gas 16.2%  79.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Coal 87.5% 10.6% 1.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Electricity 13.2% 0.1% 0.1% 11.2%  26.3%  43.1% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 1.0%  66.6% 11.4% 0.9% 2.3% 2.5% 7.0% 0.1% 0.0% 8.2%

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 3.1% 4.2% 0.6% 2.3%  70.0% 19.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0%
Motor Vehicles and Parts 0.6% 0.4% 0.1% 1.3% 92.8% 4.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Electrical/Electronic/Communications 7.5% 4.7% 1.0% 17% 56.0%  27.5% 0.2% 0.9% 0.4% 0.1%
Scientific/Photographic/Measuring Equip., etc. 10.6% 8.9% 0.5% 1.7% 52.8% 23.3% 0.6% 1.4% 0.1% 0.1%
Aircraft and Parts 2.4% 0.4% 0.0% 3.8% 20.1% 72.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.1%
Other 6.2%  13.1% 1.8% 41%  48.7%  24.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.1%

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES OF PLASTIC 2.7%  29.9% 0.2% 23% 46.5%  16.7% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%

CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 32% 14.7%  19.4% 23% 45.6%  13.2% 1.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0%

APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES 12.9% 0.4% 0.7% 1.7%  32.9%  49.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4%

TEXTILES 3.3% 0.7% 0.1% 1.0%  65.1% 24.8% 0.3% 4.7% 0.1% 0.0%

ALL OTHER COMMODITIES 2.8% 2.8% 0.2% 1.3%  70.3% 12.9% 0.8% 3.4% 0.4% 0.2%

GRAND TOTAL 7.2%  24.7% 7.1% 2.7%  36.1% 15.1% 2.6% 1.1% 0.2% 2.6%

Rev2 '12, Rev1 '13, Preliminary '14) e
BC Stats ( melonnd vt 2ome ) Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



EXPORTS TO ALL COUNTRIES BY PROVINCE OF ORIGIN

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

2005

34,167
76,280
14,822
9,301
180,234
66,884
10,678
5,654
773
8,061
408,550

2005
10.2%
19.8%
11.3%
0.0%
0.7%
3.6%
13.1%
4.1%
19.9%
13.5%
6.0%

2005
8.4%
18.7%
3.6%
2.3%
44.1%
16.4%
2.6%
1.4%
0.2%
2.0%
100.0%

2006

33,466
77,744
16,148
10,195
177,473
69,060
10,378
5,071
786
9,520
411,493

2006
-2.1%
1.9%
8.9%
9.6%
-1.5%
3.3%
-2.8%
-10.3%
1.8%
18.1%
0.7%

2006
8.1%
18.9%
3.9%
2.5%
43.1%
16.8%
2.5%
1.2%
0.2%
2.3%
100.0%

2007

31,524
81,559
19,328
12,196
177,379
67,154
11,183
5,288
738
11,686
419,944

2007
-5.8%
4.9%
19.7%
19.6%
-0.1%
-2.8%
7.8%
4.3%
-6.1%
22.8%
2.1%

2007
7.5%
19.4%
4.6%
2.9%
42.2%
16.0%
2.7%
1.3%
0.2%
2.8%
100.0%

2008

33,124
110,248
29,492
12,972
163,649
69,072
12,808
5,645
786
15,048
455,337

2008
5.1%
35.2%
52.6%
6.4%
7.7%
2.9%
14.5%
6.8%
6.4%
28.8%
8.4%

2008
7.3%
24.2%
6.5%
2.8%
35.9%
15.2%
2.8%
1.2%
0.2%
3.3%
100.0%

2009

25,240
69,846
21,759
10,567
125,598
56,340
9,825
4,237
759
8,617
334,448

2009
-23.8%
-36.6%
-26.2%
-18.5%
-23.3%
-18.4%
-23.3%
-24.9%

-3.4%
-42.7%
-26.5%

2009
7.5%
20.9%
6.5%
3.2%
37.6%
16.8%
2.9%
1.3%
0.2%
2.6%
100.0%

2010

28,646
78,743
23,614
10,238
145,966
57,786
12,666
4,279
691
9,212
374,015

2010
13.5%
12.7%
8.5%
-3.1%
16.2%
2.6%
28.9%
1.0%
-8.9%
6.9%
11.8%

2010
7.7%
21.1%
6.3%
2.7%
39.0%
15.5%
3.4%
1.1%
0.2%
2.5%
100.0%

2011

32,671
93,217
29,550
11,678
155,465
62,173
14,790
4,395
731
12,122
419,035

2011
14.1%
18.4%
25.1%
14.1%
6.5%
7.6%
16.8%
2.7%
5.8%
31.6%
12.0%

2011
7.8%
22.2%
7.1%
2.8%
37.1%
14.8%
3.5%
1.0%
0.2%
2.9%
100.0%

2012

31,484
95,048
31,676
11,363
162,689
62,602
14,903
3,835
840
11,552
428,049

2012
-3.6%
2.0%
7.2%
-2.7%
4.6%
0.7%
0.8%
-12.7%
14.9%
-4.7%
2.2%

2012
7.4%
22.2%
7.4%
2.7%
38.0%
14.6%
3.5%
0.9%
0.2%
2.7%
100.0%

2013

33,426
103,007
32,246
12,550
164,146
64,851
14,460
4,227
890
11,920
443,461

2013
6.2%
8.4%
1.8%

10.4%
0.9%
3.6%

-3.0%

10.2%
5.9%
3.2%
3.6%

2013
7.5%
23.2%
7.3%
2.8%
37.0%
14.6%
3.3%
1.0%
0.2%
2.7%
100.0%

NOTE: This data has been revised to correct a misallocation error and will not match data released by Statistics Canada prior to 2002

BC Stats

(Rev2 '12, Revl '13, Preliminary '14)
Released March 2015

2014

35,509
121,449
35,129
13,363
177,281
74,393
12,956
5,269
1,065
13,016
491,594

2014
6.2%
17.9%
8.9%
6.5%
8.0%
14.7%
-10.4%
24.7%
19.6%
9.2%
10.9%

2014
7.2%
24.7%
7.1%
2.7%
36.1%
15.1%
2.6%
1.1%
0.2%
2.6%
100.0%

Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



2014 EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES
— SELECTED COMMODITIES —

($,000,000)

BC Alta Sask Man Ont  Que NB NS PElI Nfld Canada

WOOD PRODUCTS 4,307 946 220 228 2,000 2,858 528 92 0 7 11,185
Lumber (softwood) 3,048 540 50 8 368 1,045 397 84 0 5 5,545
Cedar Shakes and Shingles 157 0 0 0 0 51 9 0 0 0 217
Plywood and Veneer (softwood) 259 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 268
Other Panel Products 311 304 166 60 400 545 40 2 0 0 1,829
Selected Value Added Wood Products 385 71 2 160 1,146 1,048 64 3 0 2 2,882
Logs 56 0 0 0 22 4 2 0 0 0 83
Other 91 29 2 1 63 157 15 3 0 0 361

PULP AND PAPER PRODUCTS 1,225 996 2 165 2,535 4,487 738 244 6 67 10,465
Pulp 417 800 1 0 457 687 222 13 0 0 2,597
Newsprint 128 119 0 0 356 848 0 0 0 67 1,518
Paper, Paperboard - exc. Newsprint 594 14 0 91 634 2,003 418 225 0 0 3,979
Other 86 63 1 74 1,088 949 98 5 6 0 2,371

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD OTHER THAN FISH 1,502 3,853 4,295 2,703 8,788 4,060 342 163 249 7 25,963
Fruit and Nuts 247 1 0 0 21 79 8 62 5 0 423
Vegetables 248 83 98 87 891 208 43 14 45 0 1,716
Vegetable Oils 10 161 1,014 376 173 80 1 0 2 0 1,818
Bread, Pastry, Prepared Cereals, Pasta, etc. 179 40 2 21 2,459 239 5 20 0 0 2,965
Meat and Prepared Meat Products 14 1,083 1 227 838 928 2 0 0 0 3,093
Other 805 2,485 3,181 1,992 4,405 2,526 283 67 196 7 15,947

FISH PRODUCTS 528 0 5 45 86 206 911 731 198 320 3,030
Whole Fish;Fresh, Ch'd, Froz. exc Salmon 51 0 4 4 28 5 2 77 1 27 198
Whole Salmon; Fresh, Chilled, Frozen 342 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 453
Salmon; Fillets, Canned, Smoked, etc. 15 0 0 0 0 3 39 5 2 0 65
Other 120 0 1 41 58 197 761 648 195 293 2,314

METALLIC MINERAL PRODUCTS 1,060 48 1 208 1,711 7511 180 1 0 0 10,825
Copper Ores and Concentrates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
Molybdenum Ores and Concentrates 156 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 168
Zinc Ores and Concentrates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unwrought Aluminum 29 1 0 0 363 4,862 0 0 0 0 5,255
Unwrought Zinc 614 0 0 72 24 418 0 0 0 0 1,129
Unwrought Lead 193 0 0 0 115 186 179 0 0 0 673
Other 67 47 1 135 1,198 2,045 0 1 0 0 3,497

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 792 662 413 379 10,642 4,239 52 107 3 4 17,292

ENERGY PRODUCTS 4,065 91,525 13,668 1,414 3,229 3,817 8,589 637 4 6,404 133,351
Natural Gas 2,653 12,483 0 0 0 0 178 583 0 0 15,798
Coal 20 54 57 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 153
Electricity 389 3 3 329 774 1,271 178 0 0 0 2,946
Other 1,104 78,985 13,608 1,085 2,433 2,546 8,232 53 4 6,404 114,455

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 2,696 3,591 647 2,604 82,071 15,879 149 280 86 16 108,021
Motor Vehicles and Parts 277 213 72 827 61,740 2,643 22 37 4 1 65,836
Electrical/Electronic/Communications 528 343 105 164 4,761 2,400 19 75 7 3 8,405
Scientific/Photographic/Measuring Equip., etc. 325 279 13 69 1,693 606 17 40 3 2 3,047
Aircraft and Parts 220 34 0 489 1,894 5,233 2 44 0 1 7,920
Other 1,346 2,721 457 1,065 11,982 4,998 89 84 71 10 22,813

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES OF PLASTIC 347 3,720 22 298 5786 2,176 45 185 3 0 12,581

CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 587 3,596 3,206 589 9,857 2,774 158 58 34 0 20,859

APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES 90 2 6 14 195 324 0 13 0 4 647

TEXTILES 13 9 0 17 1,040 379 5 83 1 0 1,548

ALL OTHER COMMODITIES 739 596 86 349 12,551 4,249 204 1,247 98 31 20,152

GRAND TOTAL 17,951 109,544 22,571 9,012 140,488 52,957 11,901 3,841 683 6,860 375,919

(Rev2 '12, Revl '13, Preliminary '14) L.
BC Stats Released March 2015 Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



EXPORTS BY PROVINCE AS PER CENT OF TOTAL CANADIAN EXPORTS TO U.S.A,, 2014
— SELECTED COMMODITIES —

BC Alta Sask Man Ont  Que NB NS PEI  Nfld

WOOD PRODUCTS 38.5% 8.5% 2.0% 2.0% 17.9% 25.5% 4.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.1%
Lumber (softwood) 55.0% 9.7% 0.9% 0.1% 6.6% 18.8% 7.2% 1.5% 0.0% 0.1%
Cedar Shakes and Shingles 72.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Plywood and Veneer (softwood) 96.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other Panel Products 17.0% 16.6% 9.1% 33% 21.9% 29.8% 2.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Selected Value Added Wood Products 13.3% 2.5% 0.1% 55% 39.8% 36.4% 2.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%
Logs 66.8% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 25.9% 4.5% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 25.3% 8.1% 0.6% 0.1% 17.5% 43.4% 4.1% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%

PULP AND PAPER PRODUCTS 11.7% 9.5% 0.0% 1.6% 24.2% 42.9% 7.1% 2.3% 0.1% 0.6%
Pulp 16.1% 30.8% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 26.5% 8.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Newsprint 8.4% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 23.4% 55.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4%
Paper, Paperboard - exc. Newsprint 14.9% 0.4% 0.0% 23% 159% 50.3% 10.5% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 3.6% 2.6% 0.0% 3.1% 45.9% 40.0% 4.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0%

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD OTHER THAN FISH 58% 14.8% 16.5% 10.4% 33.8% 15.6% 1.3% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0%
Fruit and Nuts 58.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 51% 18.6% 1.8% 14.6% 1.2% 0.0%
Vegetables 14.4% 4.8% 5.7% 51% 51.9% 12.1% 2.5% 0.8% 2.6% 0.0%
Vegetable Oils 0.5% 8.9% 55.8% 20.7% 9.5% 4.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Bread, Pastry, Prepared Cereals, Pasta, etc. 6.0% 1.4% 0.1% 0.7% 82.9% 8.1% 0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Meat and Prepared Meat Products 0.4% 35.0% 0.0% 7.3% 27.1% 30.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 51% 15.6% 19.9% 125% 27.6% 15.8% 1.8% 0.4% 1.2% 0.0%

FISH PRODUCTS 17.4% 0.0% 0.2% 1.5% 2.8% 6.8% 30.1% 24.1% 6.5% 10.6%
Whole Fish;Fresh, Ch'd, Froz. exc Salmon 25.5% 0.0% 2.0% 22% 13.9% 2.4% 0.9% 39.1% 0.4% 13.5%
Whole Salmon; Fresh, Chilled, Frozen 75.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 24.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Salmon; Fillets, Canned, Smoked, etc. 23.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51% 59.9% 7.6% 3.5% 0.0%
Other 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 2.5% 85% 32.9% 28.0% 8.4% 12.7%

METALLIC MINERAL PRODUCTS 9.8% 0.4% 0.0% 1.9% 15.8% 69.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Copper Ores and Concentrates 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Molybdenum Ores and Concentrates 93.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zinc Ores and Concentrates - - - - - - - - - -
Unwrought Aluminum 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9% 92.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unwrought Zinc 54.4% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4% 21% 37.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unwrought Lead 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.2% 27.6% 26.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 1.9% 1.3% 0.0% 3.9% 343% 58.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 4.6% 3.8% 2.4% 22% 61.5% 24.5% 0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%

ENERGY PRODUCTS 3.0% 68.6% 10.2% 1.1% 2.4% 2.9% 6.4% 0.5% 0.0% 4.8%
Natural Gas 16.2%  79.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Coal 12.8% 35.7% 37.1% 0.0% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Electricity 13.2% 0.1% 0.1% 11.2% 26.3% 43.1% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 1.0% 69.0% 11.9% 0.9% 2.1% 2.2% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 2.5% 3.3% 0.6% 24% 76.0% 14.7% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.0%
Motor Vehicles and Parts 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 1.3% 93.8% 4.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Electrical/Electronic/Communications 6.3% 4.1% 1.3% 2.0% 56.6% 28.6% 0.2% 0.9% 0.1% 0.0%
Scientific/Photographic/Measuring Equip., etc. 10.7% 9.2% 0.4% 2.3% 55.6% 19.9% 0.6% 1.3% 0.1% 0.1%
Aircraft and Parts 2.8% 0.4% 0.0% 6.2% 23.9% 66.1% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 59% 11.9% 2.0% 46% 525% 21.9% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0%

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES OF PLASTIC 2.8% 29.6% 0.2% 24% 46.0% 17.3% 0.4% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%

CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS 28% 17.2% 15.4% 28% 47.3% 13.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0%

APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES 13.9% 0.4% 0.9% 21% 30.1% 50.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.6%

TEXTILES 0.9% 0.6% 0.0% 1.1% 67.2% 24.5% 0.3% 5.4% 0.1% 0.0%

ALL OTHER COMMODITIES 3.7% 3.0% 0.4% 1.7% 62.3% 21.1% 1.0% 6.2% 0.5% 0.2%

GRAND TOTAL 48% 29.1% 6.0% 24% 374% 14.1% 3.2% 1.0% 0.2% 1.8%

Rev2 '12, Rev1 '13, Preliminary '14) e
BC Stats ( melonnd vt 2ome ) Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES BY PROVINCE OF ORIGIN

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

British Columbia
Alberta
Saskatchewan
Manitoba

Ontario

Quebec

New Brunswick

Nova Scotia

Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland and Labrador
Canada

2005

22,101
68,133
10,289
6,973
160,128
54,891
9,672
4,575
639
5,874
343,292

2005
9.8%
22.2%
15.5%
1.7%
-1.2%
2.6%
14.0%
4.7%
15.7%
10.2%
5.3%

2005
6.4%
19.8%
3.0%
2.0%
46.6%
16.0%
2.8%
1.3%
0.2%
1.7%
100.0%

2006

20,517
68,707
10,772
7,671
153,493
54,322
9,351
3,881
624
7,246
336,592

2006
-7.2%
0.8%
4.7%
10.0%
-4.1%
-1.0%
-3.3%
-15.2%
-2.4%
23.4%
-2.0%

2006
6.1%
20.4%
3.2%
2.3%
45.6%
16.1%
2.8%
1.2%
0.2%
2.2%
100.0%

2007 2008

19,077 17,582
70,573 96,687
12,048 18,741
8,348 8,905
148,117 133,728
51,251 50,987

9,850 10,583
4,154 4,516

561 637
8,951 10,768

332,965 353,293

2007 2008
7.0%  -7.8%
2.7%  37.0%
11.8%  55.5%
88%  6.7%
-35%  -9.7%
-5.7%  -0.5%
53%  7.4%
7.0%  8.7%
-10.1%  13.6%
235%  20.3%
-1.1%  6.1%

2007 2008
57%  5.0%
21.2%  27.4%
36%  53%
25%  25%
445%  37.9%
154%  14.4%
3.0%  3.0%
1.2%  1.3%
02%  0.2%
27%  3.0%
100.0% 100.0%

2009

12,920
58,913
13,149
7,138
100,252
40,211
8,439
3,356
585
5,987
251,099

2009
-26.5%
-39.1%
-29.8%
-19.8%
-25.0%
-21.1%
-20.3%
-25.7%

-8.2%
-44.4%
-28.9%

2009
5.1%
23.5%
5.2%
2.8%
39.9%
16.0%
3.4%
1.3%
0.2%
2.4%
100.0%

2010 2011

13,252 14,005
68,273 80,750
14,767 18,328
6,545 7,096
114,975 119,587
40,190 42,910
11,076 12,467

3,288 3,247
513 512
6,421 8,076

279,396 307,088

2010 2011
26%  5.7%
159% 18.3%
123%  24.1%
-8.3%  8.4%
147%  4.0%
-0.1%  6.8%
31.2%  12.6%
-20%  -1.2%
-123%  -0.1%
73%  25.8%
11.3%  9.9%

2010 2011
47%  4.6%
24.4%  26.3%
53%  6.0%
23%  2.3%
41.2%  38.9%
14.4%  14.0%
40%  4.1%
12%  1.1%
02%  0.2%
23%  2.6%
100.0% 100.0%

2012

14,031
82,247
19,975
7,655
126,789
43,872
12,886
2,780
583
6,771
317,689

2012
0.2%
1.9%
9.0%
7.9%
6.0%
2.2%
3.4%

-14.4%
13.8%
-16.2%
3.5%

2012
4.4%
25.9%
6.3%
2.4%
39.9%
13.8%
4.1%
0.9%
0.2%
2.1%
100.0%

2013

15,522
91,076
20,824
8,407
128,853
46,850
13,031
3,072
635
6,766
335,125

2013
10.6%
10.7%
4.2%
9.8%
1.6%
6.8%
1.1%
10.5%
8.8%
-0.1%
5.5%

2013
4.6%
27.2%
6.2%
2.5%
38.4%
14.0%
3.9%
0.9%
0.2%
2.0%
100.0%

NOTE: This data has been revised to correct a misallocation error and may not match data released by Statistics Canada prior to 2002

BC Stats

(Rev2 '12, Revl '13, Preliminary '14)

Released March 2015

2014

17,951
109,544
22,571
9,012
140,488
52,957
11,901
3,841
683
6,860
375,919

2014
15.6%
20.3%
8.4%
7.2%
9.0%
13.0%
-8.7%
25.0%
7.6%
1.4%
12.2%

2014
4.8%
29.1%
6.0%
2.4%
37.4%
14.1%
3.2%
1.0%
0.2%
1.8%
100.0%

Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada



2014 EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES
— SELECTED COMMODITIES —

WOOD PRODUCTS
Lumber (softwood)
Cedar Shakes and Shingles
Plywood and Veneer (softwood)
Other Panel Products
Selected Value Added Wood Products
Logs
Other

PULP AND PAPER PRODUCTS
Pulp
Newsprint
Paper, Paperboard - exc. Newsprint
Other

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD OTHER THAN FISH
Fruit and Nuts
Vegetables
Vegetable Oils
Bread, Pastry, Prepared Cereals, Pasta, etc.
Meat and Prepared Meat Products
Other

FISH PRODUCTS
Whole Fish;Fresh, Ch'd, Froz. exc Salmon
Whole Salmon; Fresh, Chilled, Frozen
Salmon; Fillets, Canned, Smoked, etc.
Other

METALLIC MINERAL PRODUCTS
Copper Ores and Concentrates
Molybdenum Ores and Concentrates
Zinc Ores and Concentrates
Unwrought Aluminum
Unwrought Zinc
Unwrought Lead
Other

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

ENERGY PRODUCTS
Natural Gas
Coal
Electricity
Other

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
Motor Vehicles and Parts
Electrical/Electronic/Communications
Scientific/Photographic/Measuring Equip., etc.
Aircraft and Parts
Other

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES OF PLASTIC
CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
APPAREL AND ACCESSORIES

TEXTILES

ALL OTHER COMMODITIES

GRAND TOTAL

BC Stats

(as per cent of exports to all countries)

BC

53%
53%
91%
95%
7%
91%

7%
29%

29%
13%
40%
86%
66%

66%
79%
95%

4%
96%
10%
2%

55%
37%
84%
36%
32%

25%

0%
71%

0%
10%
90%
98%
40%

75%

52%
100%
1%
100%
92%

66%
68%
62%
57%
71%
69%

91%
61%
81%
21%

67%

51%

Alta

94%
92%
100%
95%
100%
91%
100%
100%

57%
53%
100%
99%
70%

41%
62%
55%
47%
98%
54%
36%

46%
0%
100%

43%

6%
92%
100%
0%
6%

66%

99%
100%
12%
100%
100%

65%
2%
63%
59%
61%
66%

88%
82%
74%
67%

53%

90%

Sask

98%
99%
100%
100%
97%
88%

100%

1%
0%
100%
35%

31%
99%

4%
78%
69%

8%
32%

100%
100%
100%

100%

10%

100%

8%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

85%
98%
91%
52%
49%
83%

80%
55%
100%
14%

98%

64%

Man

98%
89%
100%
100%
98%
83%
87%

65%
53%
90%

49%

5%
51%
91%
7%
26%
49%

81%
49%
84%

88%

21%
0%

100%

17%
90%

100%

0%
100%
100%

89%
93%
86%
76%
98%
83%

92%
86%
93%
92%

69%

67%

Ont

95%
98%
1%
84%
100%
95%
85%
68%

95%
94%
96%
99%
93%

7%
81%
86%
97%
95%
2%
68%

79%
87%
94%
43%
75%

37%
0%
100%
0%
100%
100%
100%
29%

89%

91%
100%
100%

88%

90%
97%
74%
60%
2%
79%

88%
72%
69%
84%

45%

79%

(Rev2 '12, Revl '13, Preliminary '14)

Released March 2015

Que

92%
97%
100%
95%
92%
95%
81%
53%

75%
60%
52%
91%
90%

61%
61%
87%
51%
93%
48%
65%

78%
49%
83%
95%
79%

65%
0%
100%
85%
100%
99%
40%

79%

90%
0%
100%
85%

64%
83%
76%
48%
55%
65%

92%
70%
76%
80%

82%

71%

NB

94%
99%
100%
100%
100%
94%
99%
35%

70%
43%
100%
95%
97%

82%
100%
92%
100%
54%
73%
81%

85%
47%
99%
100%
82%

97%

100%
98%
34%

33%

99%
100%
100%

99%

73%
91%
80%
49%
54%
7%

92%
53%
92%
85%

68%

92%

NS PEI Nfld Canada

67% 48% 95% 2%
92% 0%  100% 66%
25% - - 93%
0% - 100% 95%
11%  100% - 92%
40% 46% 85% 95%
100% - - 10%
12% 44% 0% 45%
46%  100% 61% 62%
6% - - 36%
0% - 61% 58%
97% 100%  100% 91%
28%  100% 0% 89%
60% 78% 42% 52%
50% 38% 0% 69%
98% 69% 0% 36%
69% 93% 0% 68%
99% 96% 98% 95%
2% 39% 51% 50%
61% 83% 41% 48%
59% 7% 37% 62%
70% 51% 27% 48%
36% - - 87%
100%  100% 0% 70%
58% 1% 38% 60%
16%  100% 0% 44%
0% - 0% 3%

- - - 2%

- - 0% 0%

- 100% - 83%

- - - 94%

0% - - 98%
39%  100% 0% 28%
64% 71% 25% 84%
89% 74% 65% 94%
100% - - 100%
0% - - 4%

- - - 100%
40% 74% 65% 96%
64% 39% 29% 83%
80% 96% 22% 96%
74% 18% 33% 73%
55% 57% 50% 57%
73% 25% 11% 60%
53% 42% 33% 73%
96% 90% 65% 89%
60% 41% 4% 70%
97% 6%  100% 75%
93% 96% 28% 81%
91% 61% 51% 50%
73% 64% 53% 76%

Source: BC Stats and Statistics Canada
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